

**INVITATION TO BID
ADVERTISEMENT NO.
K-2021-152(SC)**

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT	ARTICLES/SERVICES DESCRIPTION	UNIT COST	TOTAL ABC/ITEM	BID PRICE/ITEM	TOTAL BID PRICE
Part B			<i>Other General Requirements</i>				
B.4(9)	16.00	hour	Miscellaneous Survey and Staking	1,319.31	21,108.94		
B.5	2.00	each	Project Billboard/Signboard	8,738.63	17,477.25		
B.7(1)	5.60	month	Occupational Safety and Health Program	32,568.44	182,383.28		
Part C			<i>Earthwork</i>				
803(1)a	28.21	cu.m.	Structure Excavation (common soil)	295.42	8,333.78		
803(3)	17.40	cu.m.	Backfilling	103.36	1,798.52		
804(1)b	33.89	cu.m.	Embankment from Common Borrow by Equipment	1,021.15	34,608.71		
804(4)	4.11	cu.m.	Gravel Bedding	1,352.20	5,561.08		
Part D			<i>Plain and Reinforced Concrete Works</i>				
900(1)c1	9.43	cu.m.	Structural Concrete (Columns and Beams)	7,822.79	73,750.08		
900(1)c2	18.31	cu.m.	Structural Concrete for Footing and Slab on Fill	6,978.21	127,785.03		
902(1)	3,776.94	kg	Reinforcing Steel of Reinforced Concrete Structures	80.39	303,609.98		
903(2)	98.00	sq.m.	Formworks and Falsework (One Storey)	1,301.78	127,574.34		
Part E			<i>Finishing and Other Civil Works</i>				
1003	1.00	l.s.	Carpentry and Joinery Works	44,376.43	44,376.43		
1003(1)	156.37	sq.m.	Ceiling Works (using metal framing)	1,008.20	157,649.80		
1004(2)	16.00	set	Finishing and Hardware	918.75	14,700.00		
1009(1)a	22.50	sq.m.	Jalouplus Window (glass)	2,360.07	53,101.50		
1010(1)	12.00	set	Frames (wood jambs), Sill, Head Transom and Mullions	3,017.95	36,215.39		
1010(2)b	8.40	sq.m.	Wooden Panel Door	4,475.90	37,597.53		
1013(2)	56.88	m.	Fabricated Metal Roofing Accessory (ridge rolls and flashing)	421.55	23,977.82		
1013(2)b	72.48	m.	Fiber Cement Facia Cover	320.83	23,253.80		
1014	160.99	sq.m.	Prepainted Metal Sheets, Rib Type L.S.	663.12	106,757.34		
1021(1)a	98.00	sq.m.	Plain Cement Floor Finish	364.14	35,685.94		
1027(1)	315.20	sq.m.	Cement Plaster Finish	217.92	68,687.27		
1032(1)a	315.20	sq.m.	Painting Works (masonry)	326.33	102,858.10		
1032(1)b	156.37	sq.m.	Painting Works (wood)	340.84	53,295.72		
1032(1)c	176.85	sq.m.	Painting Works (metal)	346.42	61,263.72		
1046	180.00	sq.m.	100mm CHB Non Load Bearing (including Reinforcing Steel)	828.77	149,177.73		
1046(1)	2.88	sq.m.	Louver Blocks	718.31	2,068.73		
1047(1)	766.33	kg	Structural Steel Roof Framing	100.87	77,297.10		
1047(2)c	773.52	kg	Structural Steel Purlins	89.25	69,037.16		
1047(3)a	16.00	pc	Metal Structure Accessories (Anchor Bolts)	245.79	3,932.63		
1047(3)b	88.00	pc	Metal Structure Accessories (Sagrods)	140.79	12,389.47		
1047(5)	55.78	kg	Metal Structure Accessories (Steel Plates)	96.30	5,371.41		
Part F			<i>Electrical</i>				

1100	1.00	l.s.	Junction/Utility	5,664.93	5,664.93		
1100(6)	100.00	length	15mm dia. Polyvinyl Chloride (PVC) Pipe	207.15	20,715.19		
1101(2)a	600.00	m.	3.5mm ² Electric Wire (TW/THHN/TWHN)	49.54	29,726.39		
1101(8)	1.00	l.s.	Switches	2,560.40	2,560.40		
1101(10)	1.00	l.s.	Three Prong Convenience Outlet	3,792.86	3,792.86		
1103(2)	12.00	set	Flourescent Lighting Fixture	2,274.32	27,291.87		
1102	2.00	set	Main Enclosed Automatic Circuit Breaker 60-100AT, 240V; Flush/Surface Mounted	6,633.75	13,267.52		
			GRAND TOTAL ABC		2,145,704.74		

TOTAL AMOUNT IN WORDS:

Purpose: Construction of School Building (2 Units)
Place of Delivery: Brgy. Cabladan, Sibalom, Antique

I hereby certify that the articles/services listed above are available in our store/stockroom and ready for delivery upon receipt of the Contract/Purchase Order.

Note: Bid Security cash, cashier's/manager's check, bank draft/guarantee confirmed by a Universal or Commercial Bank/ Two percent (2%), five percent (5%) Surety Bond callable upon demand of the Approved Budget for the Contract to be Bid or Bid Securing Declaration

**Signature of Supplier/Contractor
over Company's printed name**